Part Number. PKSW013EN
Form.No MWP18-30(1R)-S-E-P-07/03
This brochure may contain equipment that are not available in your area.
Please consult your Komatsu Forklift distributor for those items you may require. Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice. Printed in Italy
■ Six different versions ranging from 1.8 to 3.0 Tonnes with standard or compact chassis
■ Uniquely designed tiller with a low mounting position for maximum maneuverability
■ Tiller always active even in the vertical position as a standard feature for operating in confined areas
■ Tiller with IP54 rated, touch-sensitive buttons and built-in controls, easily operated even with gloves.

MWP22-1R
MWP30-1R
Model Designation
Motive Power Type
Operator Position
Rated Capacity
Load Centre
Load Distance
Wheel Base
Service Weight (Incl. Battery Weight, Line 6.5)
Axle loading with Load (driver/load side) (1)
Axle loading without Load (driver/load side)
Tyre Type (P=pneum; S=solid; C=elast.cushion)
Tyre Size, driver side
Tyre Size, load side
Number of Wheels (x=driven), driver/load side
Tread, load side
Lift Height
Height of Tiller in drive Position  (min./max.)
Height Lowered
Overall Length
Length to front Face of Forks
Overall Width
Fork Dimensions: thickness/width/length
Width over Forks
Ground Clearance at Centre of  Wheelbase
Aisle Width with Pallet (1000x1200mm) (l6xb12)
Aisle Width with Pallet (800x1200mm) (l6xb12)
Outer Turning Radius (min.)
Travel Speed (loaded/unloaded)
Lifting Speed (loaded/unloaded)
Lowering Speed
Gradeability (loaded/unloaded)
Max.gradeability (loaded/unloaded)
Brake Type (parking/service)
Drive Motor, output S2 60 min
Hydraulic Motor, output S3 15%
Battery to DIN 43531/35/36/A, B, C, no
Battery Voltage, Nom. capacity K5
Battery Weight (min.)
Type of Control, drive/hydraulic
Noise Level at Driver’s Ear
Compact Compact Compact
MWP 18-1R MWP 18-1R MWP 20-1R MWP 22-1R MWP 22-1R MWP 30-1R MWP 30-1R
Electric
tiller
1,8 2 2,2 3
600 (1)
872
1239 (2) 1306 (3) 1306 1347 1419 1347 1419
273 283 286 329 338 354 363
702/1495 (4) 707/1526 (5) 748/1688 (8) 854/1887 (860/1889)(9) 890/1936 (903/1940)(10) 1037/2529 (1043/2531)(9) 1065/2586 (1077/2591)(10)
308/89 (4) 332/100 (5) 332/104 (8) 411/130 (417/132) (9) 469/157 (482/161) (10) 432/134 (438/136) (9) 490/161 (503/165)(10)
Polyurethane
230 / 100 250 / 100
85 X 90 85 X 70
1x-2 / 2 1x-2 / 4
358 / 398 / 488 358 / 398 / 488 358 / 398 / 488 359 / 398 / 488
135 135
762 / 1232 1183 / 1380
85
1693 1760 1819 1891 1819 1891
543 610 671 743 671 743
710
50 / 162 / 1150 (6)
520 / 560 / 650
168
1791 1858 1912 (11) 1984 (11) 1912 (11) 1984 (11)
1991 2058 2112 2184 2112 2184
1464 1531 1584 1656 1584 1656
6 / 6 5,5 / 6 6/6
0,034 / 0,045 0,033 / 0,076 0,03  / 0,076
0,045 / 0,045